P-263, Kamani Mention-1A, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road,
Mumbai - 400023.
40/42, J. K. Cooperative Society, 5th Floor, Mint Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400001

(2) Sh. Shakti Soni
S/o Sh. T.M. Sunar.G/JU, 83-C, Pitampura, Delhi

Outstanding amount as
per SARFAESI Notice
dated 05 October 2015

Rs. 6,46,18,544/- (Indian Rupees Six Crores Forty-Six Lakh Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Four
Only) as on 05th October, 2015 with further interest thereon from 6th October, 2015 till payment/ realization.
together with expenses, other cost and charges.

Possession Indian Overseas Bank issued Notice u/s 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 on 09.05.2016 and has taken Physical
possession as per provisions of SARFAESI Act, 2002 on 03.10.2016

Date of Inspection Will be arranged on request
Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Rs. 5,70,000/- (Indian Rupees Five Lakhs Seventy Thousand only)
The Earnest Money has to be deposited by way of RTGS Favouring Asset Reconstruction Company (India)
Ltd.”, Current Account: 02912320000561, HDFC Bank Limited, Branch: Lower Parel, Mumbai,
IFSC Code: HDFC0000291

Last Date for submission
of Bid & EMD

25.02.2026 (25th Feb 2026) before 6:00 p.m.

Reserve Price Rs. 57,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Fifty-Seven Lakhs only)
Bid Increment Rs. Twenty-Five Thousand Only (25,000)/- & in such multiples
Date & Time of E-Auction 26.02.2026 (26th Feb 2026) 5:30 P.M
Link for Tender documents www.arcil.co.in
Pending Litigations
known to ARCIL

TRC/738/2022 before DRT-II, Delhi

Encumbrances/Dues
known to ARCIL

• Employee Provident Fund (EPFO) - Not known • Workmen Dues - Not known